

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

ManakBhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi – 110002

## BIS Advt. No. 01(ABC)/2019/ Estt. Published in

Employment News dated 25.05.2019 (Indicative Advertisement)

## NOTICE

## FOR INFORMATION OF THE CANDIDATES

The following is brought to the **NOTICE** of all the applicants, who have applied for Deputation Basis to the posts of Deputy Director(Administration & Finance), Deputy Director(Public Relations) and Upper Division Clerk (UDC) in BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS (BIS), against the above mentioned advertisement.

2. The posts of **Deputy Director(Administration & Finance)**, **Deputy Director(Public Relations) and Upper Division Clerk (UDC)** have been **CANCELLED** due to administrative reasons.

3. Inconvenience caused is regretted.

[Sandeep Meena] Director [Establishment]